## Announcement



## **Dividend Distribution from Subsidiary**

**Jakarta, December 13, 2023** – On December 13, 2023, the shareholders of PT Trimegah Asset Management, a subsidiary the Company that carries out business activity as an Investment Management with the Company's share ownership of 99.9%, have approved and decided distribution of dividends in the amount of Rp19,980,000,000 (nineteen billion nine hundred and eighty million Rupiah) to the Company based on Deed of Circular Statement of Shareholder Resolutions of PT Trimegah Asset Management dated December 13, 2023.

--- END ----

Agus D. Priyambada Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

## **DISCLAIMER:**

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.